TECHNICAL DATASHEET
MDS Medical AC-DC Adapter
19 Volt, 150 Watt / MDS-150CAB19 A
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (February 2022, Rev. 07)
1
150CAB19 A
Highlights & Features

Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Output Current
MDS-150CAB19 AA 90-264 Vac 19 Vdc 7.9 A
Model Numbering
    CC Code
MDS – 150 CAB 19 A 
Delta Medical
Desktop Adapter
Max wattage in the
product series
Family Code Output Voltage
19 – 19V
  Plug, Molding type and others
AA : 4Pin Din
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
MDS Medical AC-DC Adapter
19 Volt, 150 Watt / MDS-150CAB19 A
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (February 2022, Rev. 07)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max.) 2 A @ 115 Vac, 1 A @ 230 Vac
Efficiency (typ.) 92%, Reference Fig.1
Standby Power (max.) 0.5 W
Inrush Current (typ.) 37 A @ 230 Vac
Touch Current (max.) 0.1 mA @ 264 Vac NC1), 0.3 mA @ 264 Vac SFC2)
1) NC: normal condition
2) SFC: single fault condition
Fig.1   Efficiency versus output load
Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Voltage 19 Vdc
Output Voltage Tolerance ± 5%
Output Current 7.9 A
Output Power 150 W
Line Regulation (max) ±0.5%
Load Regulation (max) ±5%
Ripple & Noise (typ.) 109.0mV pk-pk  @ Full load,  Reference  Fig. 2
Start-up Time (max) 3000 ms
Hold-up Time (min) 15 ms @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac
Dynamic Response (Overshoot & Undershoot O/P Voltage) ± 5% @ 50-100% load
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
MDS Medical AC-DC Adapter
19 Volt, 150 Watt / MDS-150CAB19 A
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (February 2022, Rev. 07)
3
(a) 115 V (b) 230 V
Fig. 2  Ripple & Noise example, 20 MHz BW
Ripple & Noise measurement circuit
Mechanical
Case Chassis  Polycarbonate
Case Cover  Polycarbonate
Dimensions (W x L x H)  65.0 x 150.0 x 32.0 mm
Unit Weight  0.52 kg (18.4 ounces)
Indicator  NA
Cooling System  NA
Terminal Input C6 Socket
 Output 4 Pin Din
Environment
Surrounding Air Temperature Operating 0°C to +40°C
 Storage -40°C to +85°C
Operating Humidity  10-95% RH (Non-Condensing)
Operating Altitude  5,000 meters
Shock Test (Non-Operating)  50 G, 11 ms, 3 shocks for each direction
Vibration (Operating)  5-500 Hz, 2.09 Grms, 20 minute for each three axis
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
MDS Medical AC-DC Adapter
19 Volt, 150 Watt / MDS-150CAB19 A
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.